
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.77

CSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini10 32.77

8006 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini9 36.1



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.73

CSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Spike Papillon Anne Timson10 30.73

12050 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano6 43.03

12039 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 45.09

12013 Taffy English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 60 

12033 Solace Toy Poodle Donna Amaral NQ 64.34



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.79

CSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold10 25.79

16017 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont9 27.01

16028 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy8 29.45

16022 Matches English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen7 32.14

16078 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell6 34.61

16010 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams6 34.8

16053 Reese English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen2 45.99

16064 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy2 46.68

16030 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ NT

16062 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

16090 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 34.38

16095 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 37.37

16074 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 38.4

16083 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 41.28

16018 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 41.64

16002 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 46.09

16063 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 49.88

16077 Jordan Miniature Poodle Sheila Twible NQ 53.46



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

23.17

CSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 23.17

20054 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding9 24.65

20036 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho8 26.79

20018 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere8 27.11

20044 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson8 27.39

20049 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara8 27.86

20050 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton7 28.45

20035 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley7 30.37

20095 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest6 31.01

20030 Adee Australian Cattle Dog Laraine Diaz5 33.42

20005 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling3 39.35

20032 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20006 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ NT

20084 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ NT

20038 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino NQ 26.53

20031 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 28.46

20023 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 29.84

20024 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 30.47

20045 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 34.51

20065 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 36.19

20091 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 47.44

20070 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 47.79



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.27

CSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding10 26.27

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine9 28.84

24015 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome8 29.34

24041 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan8 29.35

24016 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira8 30.25

24022 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit8 30.87

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere8 31.08

24010 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 27.97

24023 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 31.35

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.2

24011 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 32.3

24012 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 34.42

20096 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 36.82

24019 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 38.91

24035 Happy Border Collie Amanda Shyne NQ 43.55



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 25.99



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.6

CSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Ruby English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen10 40.6

8032 Lola English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen7 52.59

8044 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ 34.53



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 49.63



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.56

CSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16081 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest10 29.56

16051 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson8 33.32

16047 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson8 35.54

16037 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall3 49.15

16065 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 42.57

16040 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 45.45

16045 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 51.59



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.34

CSC 5/18/2014

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr10 38.34

20058 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.14

20059 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.59

20056 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 47.24



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSC 5/18/2014

125

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Solace Toy Poodle Donna Amaral95 59.43 2.103



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSC 5/18/2014

127

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16100 Mowgli All American Amanda Rezendes100 42.08 3.018



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSC 5/18/2014

129

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 49.34 2.615



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSC 5/18/2014

129

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSC 5/18/2014

125

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12044 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein86 77.24 1.618

12034 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ 45.21 2.765

12045 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 59.62 2.097



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSC 5/18/2014

127

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16060 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle100 52.78 2.406

16063 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien90 45.13 2.814

16064 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 38.01 3.341

16061 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 52.03 2.441



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSC 5/18/2014

129

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20077 Owen All American Liz Scott100 29.44 4.382

20095 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 35.03 3.683

20073 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt90 41.3 3.123

20071 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSC 5/18/2014

129

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Happy Border Collie Amanda Shyne NQ NT

24033 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ NT

20096 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 46.36 2.783

24042 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 52.73 2.446

24037 Hallie Doberman Pinscher Pamela Stedman NQ 59.45 2.17



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSC 5/18/2014

141

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Taffee Coton de Tulear Linda Honneus90 48.87 2.885

8042 Groucho Scottish Terrier Elizabeth Gordon NQ 57.81 2.439

8041 Bubbles Miniature Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 66.52 2.12



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSC 5/18/2014

141

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSC 5/18/2014

145

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle100 44.16 3.284

16062 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson95 62.31 2.327

16055 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 32.52 4.459

16053 Reese English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 52.93 2.739

16084 April Miniature Poodle Andrea Osborn NQ 72.25 2.007

16082 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 84.25 1.721



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Misty Whippet Dale Healy95 58.77 2.518

20091 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 47.02 3.148

20065 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 47.74 3.100

20093 Abby Dalmatian Barbara Garceau NQ 69.97 2.115



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24041 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 38.57 3.837

24040 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 73.61 2.011

24038 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 74.78 1.979



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSC 5/18/2014

173

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 58.87 2.939

8040 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 74.21 2.331

8004 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 76.89 2.25



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSC 5/18/2014

177

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 48.73 3.632

16083 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 44.34 3.992

16070 Sydney Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis NQ 69.93 2.531

16072 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 76.06 2.327



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 33.73 5.336

20011 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 36.26 4.964

20012 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr100 50.2 3.586

20001 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20006 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ NT

20005 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 44.08 4.083

20092 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter NQ 45.05 3.996

20002 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 55.07 3.269



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 52.19 3.449

24039 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 67.99 2.647

24002 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 69.96 2.573



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSC 5/18/2014

173

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 36.9 4.688

8016 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 38.69 4.471

8005 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 40.17 4.307

8029 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 42.68 4.053

8006 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 42.82 4.040

8025 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 43.79 3.951

8013 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 43.89 3.942

8015 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 45.48 3.804

8019 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 46.85 3.693

8014 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison100 47.33 3.655

8011 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 47.63 3.632

8027 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 51.43 3.364

8009 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt100 52.74 3.280

8017 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 53.34 3.243

8021 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 54.93 3.149

8026 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 61.42 2.817

8018 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8046 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 51.43 3.364

8010 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 52.58 3.290

8047 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 57.88 2.989

8020 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 58.29 2.968

8028 Scruffy Cairn Terrier Janice E. Johnson NQ 67.65 2.557

8012 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 74.03 2.337



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSC 5/18/2014

173

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.76 4.706

12023 Spike Papillon Anne Timson100 40.82 4.238

12012 Blink Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron100 41.4 4.179

12021 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May100 44.31 3.904

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 44.49 3.889

12038 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson   100 44.49 3.889

12014 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 46.44 3.725

12015 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 48.34 3.579

12003 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 49.55 3.491

12005 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ NT

12016 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 39.23 4.41

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 41.56 4.163

12017 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 46 3.761

12006 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 47.8 3.619

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 48.21 3.588

12039 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 58.36 2.964

12001 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 62.7 2.759

12050 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 63.16 2.739

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.93 2.664

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 70.25 2.463

12019 Balto Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan NQ 71.03 2.436

12013 Taffy English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 84.44 2.049



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSC 5/18/2014

177

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 35 5.057

16027 Remi Border Collie Joy Elliott100 38.68 4.576

16020 Rush Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 40.16 4.407

16010 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams100 41.57 4.258

16016 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 42.44 4.171

16035 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 42.8 4.136

16005 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 43.13 4.104

16028 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 44.8 3.951

16034 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams100 46.97 3.768

16029 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 47.81 3.702

16024 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.28 3.592

16011 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 49.79 3.555

16026 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 52.03 3.402

16030 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 52.39 3.379

16006 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 57.79 3.063

16023 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 63.16 2.802

16022 Matches English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ NT

16021 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron NQ NT

16001 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ NT

16090 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ NT

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 38.49 4.599

16019 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 39.22 4.513

16008 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 41.08 4.309

16031 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 42.54 4.161



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSC 5/18/2014

177

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 43.27 4.091

16012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 44.79 3.952

16074 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 45.02 3.932

16013 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 47.77 3.705

16095 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 48.22 3.671

16014 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 49.22 3.596

16073 Kayla Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 50.68 3.493

16003 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 50.73 3.489

16075 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 52.99 3.340

16071 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 53.25 3.324

16009 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 57.72 3.067

16078 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 58.71 3.015

16077 Jordan Miniature Poodle Sheila Twible NQ 59.19 2.990

16018 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 65.62 2.697

16032 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 65.92 2.685

16015 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 66.64 2.656



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.02 4.997

20054 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 36.65 4.911

20019 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt100 37.95 4.743

20037 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter100 37.95 4.743

20021 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.59 4.664

20036 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 38.62 4.661

20082 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 39.31 4.579

20044 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 39.87 4.515

20043 Rumor Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 41.05 4.385

20049 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 41.65 4.322

20045 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 42.03 4.283

20003 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila100 42.3 4.255

20087 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 42.37 4.248

20018 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 44.06 4.085

20030 Adee Australian Cattle Dog Laraine Diaz100 44.47 4.048

20026 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 46.06 3.908

20023 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 46.68 3.856

20083 Sonoma Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter100 47.02 3.828

20016 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 47.68 3.775

20052 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20046 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ NT

20022 Erin Vizsla Debbie Loomis NQ NT

20032 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20024 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 35.87 5.018



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 38.88 4.63

20033 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 40.75 4.417

20020 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 42.35 4.250

20038 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino NQ 44 4.091

20042 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 45.78 3.932

20031 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 46.66 3.858

20050 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 47.66 3.777

20040 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 52.28 3.443

20051 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 52.69 3.416

20039 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 52.98 3.398

20085 Lyric Flat Coated Retriever Kristen Sobanski NQ 56.9 3.163

20086 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 57.25 3.144

20084 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 57.39 3.136

20015 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 64.59 2.787

20035 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 67.78 2.656

20008 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 70.31 2.560



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Jett Flat Coated Retriever Mark Caron100 40.38 4.458

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 42.43 4.242

24015 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 42.86 4.2

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 44.48 4.047

24028 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 44.59 4.037

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 47.08 3.823

24021 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 48.69 3.697

24003 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 49.68 3.623

24004 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner100 55.6 3.237

24019 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 56.32 3.196

24020 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

24005 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ NT

24024 Milan Doberman Pinscher Beth Szczygiel NQ 37.53 4.796

24010 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 39.94 4.507

24030 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 40.97 4.393

24025 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 45.09 3.992

24013 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 46.86 3.841

24008 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 47.71 3.773

24023 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 53.22 3.382

24011 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 56.45 3.189

24022 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 56.67 3.176

24009 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 60.41 2.98

24016 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 62.9 2.862

24012 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 64.58 2.787



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 76.34 2.358



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 36.64 4.913

26002 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 39 4.615



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSC 5/18/2014

125

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock95 73.3 1.705



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSC 5/18/2014

129

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 42.31 3.049



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSC 5/18/2014

145

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 78.03 1.858



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 53.87 2.747

16057 Bodhi Labrador Retriever Jennifer Quinn NQ 57.97 2.553



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 46.73 3.167

20067 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 56.35 2.626

20068 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 62.24 2.378



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSC 5/18/2014

173

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8044 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina100 51.33 3.370



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16079 Boo Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ 60.01 3

16037 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 70.58 2.550

16036 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 72.51 2.482



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20099 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20089 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 70.96 2.537

20056 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 72.49 2.483

20057 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 73.09 2.463



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CSC 5/18/2014

173

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 51.16 3.382

4001 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 67.19 2.575

4002 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 71.15 2.431



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSC 5/18/2014

173

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.18 4.531

8036 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 44.81 3.861

8049 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 46.02 3.759

8031 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 50.17 3.448

8030 Ruby English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen100 55.26 3.131

8048 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ NT

8037 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 63.51 2.724

8032 Lola English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 65.34 2.648



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSC 5/18/2014

177

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 48.59 3.643

12026 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 54.4 3.254

12041 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 56.21 3.149

12030 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 68.5 2.584

12029 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

12025 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 50.81 3.484

12040 Kia All American Beth Fatse NQ 56.92 3.11

12028 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 74.73 2.369



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16081 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.88 4.403

16041 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 42.44 4.241

16050 Cash Border Collie Fran Tardif100 45.24 3.979

16047 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 48.76 3.692

16048 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 52.24 3.446

16038 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 63.79 2.822

16040 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 42.07 4.279

16051 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 44.67 4.03

16043 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 45.79 3.931

16044 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 49.41 3.643

16046 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 59.03 3.049

16045 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 73.34 2.454



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSC 5/18/2014

180

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 67.55 2.665

20090 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 41.81 4.305

20059 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 53.76 3.348

20064 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 55.95 3.217

20058 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 65.1 2.765



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSC 5/18/2014

96

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16100 Mowgli All American Amanda Rezendes100 25.57 3.754



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

CSC 5/18/2014

98

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 32.26 3.038



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSC 5/18/2014

98

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 20.93 4.682



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSC 5/18/2014

94

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Taffee Coton de Tulear Linda Honneus100 23.27 4.04



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSC 5/18/2014

94

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 42.78 2.197



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSC 5/18/2014

96

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien95 26.92 3.566

16082 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ NT

16061 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 33.03 2.906

16060 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 48.19 1.992



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

CSC 5/18/2014

98

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20077 Owen All American Liz Scott100 16.32 6.005

20071 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 31.78 3.084

20073 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 18.21 5.382



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSC 5/18/2014

98

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24042 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay95 35.22 2.783

24033 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 22.68 4.321

20096 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 26.11 3.753

24035 Happy Border Collie Amanda Shyne NQ 33.09 2.962



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSC 5/18/2014

111

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8041 Bubbles Miniature Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 28.91 3.84

8042 Groucho Scottish Terrier Elizabeth Gordon NQ 36.01 3.082

8003 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 48.37 2.295

8040 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 54.46 2.038



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSC 5/18/2014

111

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12044 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein86 44.81 2.477

12033 Solace Toy Poodle Donna Amaral NQ 39.05 2.843



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSC 5/18/2014

114

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle95 34.33 3.321

16068 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT

16055 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 19.7 5.787

16062 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 41.94 2.718



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

CSC 5/18/2014

117

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20092 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter100 21.61 5.414

20095 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest95 24.81 4.716

20091 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 26.33 4.444

20072 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 49.6 2.359



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSC 5/18/2014

117

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung100 30.67 3.815

24039 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse95 35.61 3.286

24041 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 28.87 4.053

24038 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 48.56 2.409

24040 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 60 1.95



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier100 33.48 4.421



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 52.68 2.809



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSC 5/18/2014

153

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Reese English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen100 42.08 3.636

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 29.19 5.242

16070 Sydney Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis NQ 53.18 2.877

16002 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 57.57 2.658

16084 April Miniature Poodle Andrea Osborn NQ 69.66 2.196



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20039 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ NT

20075 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 25.31 6.203

20003 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 28.94 5.425

20085 Lyric Flat Coated Retriever Kristen Sobanski NQ 37.28 4.211

20086 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 39.15 4.010

20012 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ 41.2 3.811

20002 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 51.05 3.075

20006 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 63.62 2.468



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 54.99 2.855



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.14 5.259

8010 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.8 4.966

8005 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.13 4.912

8029 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 31.85 4.647

8013 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 34.39 4.304

8011 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 35.35 4.187

8019 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 37.44 3.953

8017 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 39.33 3.763

8047 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 40.66 3.64

8026 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 40.84 3.624

8027 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 42.47 3.485

8020 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 45.35 3.264

8028 Scruffy Cairn Terrier Janice E. Johnson100 47.57 3.111

8018 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8025 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 32.17 4.601

8015 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 33.37 4.435

8006 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 34.18 4.330

8014 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ 34.91 4.239

8016 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 36.26 4.082

8021 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 38.79 3.815

8051 Haley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mary Fine NQ 49.88 2.967

8009 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 52.67 2.81

8046 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 53.19 2.782

8012 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 71.08 2.082



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.66 5.351

12012 Blink Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron100 28.64 5.168

12006 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher100 29.43 5.029

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.07 4.922

12023 Spike Papillon Anne Timson100 31.11 4.757

12015 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 31.74 4.663

12038 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson   100 33.71 4.390

12003 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 37.72 3.924

12017 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 38.48 3.846

12019 Balto Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 46.1 3.210

12039 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 46.99 3.15

12001 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 29.67 4.988

12021 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May NQ 36.61 4.043

12016 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 36.97 4.003

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 37.28 3.97

12005 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 43.42 3.409

12014 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 46.9 3.156

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 50.69 2.92

12050 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 50.96 2.904

12013 Taffy English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 51.29 2.886



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSC 5/18/2014

153

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron100 26.05 5.873

16020 Rush Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 26.51 5.771

16012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 27.19 5.627

16083 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 27.64 5.535

16016 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 28.32 5.403

16017 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 28.39 5.389

16027 Remi Border Collie Joy Elliott100 29.16 5.247

16031 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 29.58 5.172

16074 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 30.08 5.086

16035 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 30.96 4.942

16090 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 31.38 4.876

16034 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams100 32.34 4.731

16028 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 32.42 4.719

16005 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 32.72 4.676

16024 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 33.93 4.509

16009 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 34.65 4.416

16014 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 35.61 4.297

16011 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 36.92 4.144

16026 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 36.96 4.14

16030 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 37.86 4.041

16032 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ NT

16075 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ NT

16025 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 25.32 6.043



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSC 5/18/2014

153

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16071 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 30.26 5.056

16013 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 33.27 4.599

16078 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 33.87 4.517

16019 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 34 4.5

16073 Kayla Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 34.54 4.43

16095 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 34.57 4.426

16006 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 35.45 4.316

16008 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 36.15 4.232

16010 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 37.23 4.11

16029 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 39.88 3.837

16022 Matches English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 41.11 3.722

16001 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 43.29 3.534

16018 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 46.34 3.302

16072 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 49.91 3.066

16064 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 51.03 2.998

16015 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 57.37 2.667

16023 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 64.7 2.365



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 25.89 6.064

20052 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 26.09 6.018

20054 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 27.4 5.73

20020 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 28.3 5.548

20017 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 28.33 5.542

20033 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos100 28.97 5.419

20043 Rumor Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 29.04 5.406

20036 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 29.05 5.404

20082 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 29.26 5.366

20021 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 29.32 5.355

20015 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.43 5.335

20083 Sonoma Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter100 29.78 5.272

20038 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino100 30.32 5.178

20045 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 30.43 5.159

20005 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 30.65 5.122

20025 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 30.96 5.071

20030 Adee Australian Cattle Dog Laraine Diaz100 31.26 5.022

20044 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 31.44 4.994

20023 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 31.63 4.964

20050 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 32.11 4.889

20049 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 33 4.758

20022 Erin Vizsla Debbie Loomis100 36.72 4.276

20042 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 37 4.243

20016 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 37.09 4.233

20051 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 37.22 4.218



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ NT

20040 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 30.47 5.153

20037 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter NQ 31.44 4.994

20046 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 32.34 4.855

20026 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 32.45 4.838

20011 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 32.71 4.8

20087 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 37.93 4.139

20093 Abby Dalmatian Barbara Garceau NQ 40.75 3.853

20018 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 42.57 3.688

20031 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 43.75 3.589

20008 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 43.8 3.584

20084 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 46.47 3.379

20035 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 47.61 3.298

20032 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 65.24 2.406



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 28.99 5.416

24024 Milan Doberman Pinscher Beth Szczygiel100 29.03 5.408

24013 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 30.15 5.207

24008 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 30.66 5.121

24010 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 31.04 5.058

24005 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 31.42 4.997

24018 Jett Flat Coated Retriever Mark Caron100 31.71 4.951

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 32.23 4.871

24028 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 32.78 4.79

24021 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 35.74 4.393

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 35.8 4.385

24011 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 37.73 4.161

24025 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 37.73 4.161

24009 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 37.87 4.146

24004 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner100 39.79 3.946

24003 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 40.05 3.920

24022 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ NT

24016 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ NT

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 33.12 4.740

24015 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 33.19 4.730

24023 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 34.85 4.505

24012 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 41.77 3.759

24019 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 45.83 3.426

24020 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 48.47 3.239



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 62.31 2.52



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 26.89 5.839

26002 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 30.74 5.107



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSC 5/18/2014

98

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16057 Bodhi Labrador Retriever Jennifer Quinn NQ 30.61 3.202



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSC 5/18/2014

98

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 27.34 3.584

20068 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 36.64 2.675



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSC 5/18/2014

111

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8044 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina100 24.5 4.531



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSC 5/18/2014

114

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12046 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro95 39.4 2.893



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSC 5/18/2014

117

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 31.5 3.714

16079 Boo Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ 33.3 3.514



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSC 5/18/2014

117

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 30.95 3.780

20067 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 37.73 3.101



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 42.94 3.656

16036 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 43.98 3.57

20056 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 53.47 2.936



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 53.5 2.766

4001 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 54.53 2.714

4004 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 41.63 3.555



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSC 5/18/2014

148

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.16 5.256

8036 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 35.26 4.197

8031 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 36.05 4.105

8037 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy100 46.16 3.206

8030 Ruby English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen100 49.17 3.01

8032 Lola English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen100 50.81 2.913

8049 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 36.82 4.02



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSC 5/18/2014

153

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 31.76 4.817

12025 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh 100 37.17 4.116

12041 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 42.35 3.613

12026 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 44.47 3.441

12029 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 38.18 4.007

12028 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 55.55 2.754

12030 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 57.63 2.655



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16081 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest100 28.64 5.482

16041 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 30.99 5.066

16050 Cash Border Collie Fran Tardif100 35.54 4.418

16048 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 41.42 3.790

16067 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

16040 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 34.23 4.587

16069 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco NQ 37.23 4.217

16051 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 38.62 4.065

16046 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 48.21 3.257

16045 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 53.58 2.930

16038 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 61.87 2.538



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSC 5/18/2014

157

Colonial Sheltie Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20090 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 31.02 5.061

20079 Brogan Collie Becky Smith100 38.6 4.067

20058 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 39.1 4.015

20064 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ NT

20059 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.62 4.065

20060 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 47.1 3.333

20089 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 55.93 2.807


